IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY

STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 2018-CF-4670

VS

BO PETE JEFFREY(A)

RECALLED

ORDER TO VACATE CAPIAS DATE 12-05

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court on the retenus motion of the State of Florida and the Court being fully advised in the premises, it is

ORDERED that the Capias entered herein on December 4, 2018 for Murder in the First Degree-Premeditated is hereby vacated. A Circuit Judge's Warrant was issued on December 4, 2018 for the same charge. Therefore, a capias should not have been issued.

DONE AND ORDERED in Ocala, Marion County, Florida, this the 5th day of December, 2018.

UEC -6 AN

Jenner Bass CIRCUIT JUDGE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the above has been furnished to Office of State Attorney, 110 NW 1 Ave, Suite 5000, Ocala, FL 34475, eservicemarion@sao5.org, by hand or mail delivery or electronic service, this _5\(\frac{1}{2} \) day of December, 2018.

1st CBHerry

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY

CASE NO: 2018-CF

STATE OF FLORIDA

AGENCY NO: MCSO S1832090

VS.

BO PETE JEFFREY

RACE/SEX:W /M D.O.B: 10/30/1963 HEIGHT: 5'11" WEIGHT: 180 lbs. EYES: HAZEL

HAIR: GRAY

DRIVERS LICENSE #: J160075633900 SOCIAL SECURITY #: LKA: 4001 W Hwy 40 Lot 808 Ocala, FL 34482

THE STATE OF FLORIDA CAPIAS

TO ALL AND SINGULAR THE SHERIFFS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SPECIAL AGENTS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT, STATE ATTORNEY'S INVESTIGATORS OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, AND ALL OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA; GREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to Take BO PETE JEFFREY and him safely keep, so that you have his body before the Judge of the CIRCUIT Court of the State of Florida, for the County of Marion, at the Courthouse in Ocala, FL to answer unto the State of Florida on an Information filed against him by the State Attorney for the County of Marion for:

I MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE - PREMEDITATED (FC) 782.04(1)(a)1 NO BOND

and you have then and there this writ.	WITNESS:
The undersigned hereby endorses bail in the amount of	David R Ellspermann, Clerk of our said Cour and the seal of said Court
NO BOND	at the Courthouse, Ocala, FL
does/dees-not authorize	
modification of this bail by	Date
the Judge presiding at First Appearance.	David R Ellspermann, CLERK
teles Bon	By:
UDGE	Deputy Clerk

ARREST AFFIDAVIT / FIRST APPEARANCE FORM

OHIS#					- 1	Agency MCSO			Agency OR FL042								GRID					
Court Case Number:					Arrest Type FELONY				Traffic NO			renite IO	1						-			
	endant's Name: Last EFFREY				First BO	-			PETE	1	Middle	10/	30/ [.]	1963		sex M	RACE W	нот 511	wgT 180	нл GF		E) ES
Mailing Address, St. / P.O. Bex 4001 WEST HIGHWAY 40 LOT 808 OCALA, FLORIDA 34482						Scars - Marks - Tahoos - Ampulations (Describe each)																
St. Address (if different). Street Plane: Res. 904-769-0695									-	Place of Rinth Alias: ALABAMA								:				
Place of Employment: Street Plone, Dus.							Bus.		Occupation Social Security Number ASPHALT RESURFACING													
Driver Lie, No.: State Veh. Towed by: J160-075-63-390-0 FL								Hold on Vahirle: Agency:							Anest Soffix:							
Arrest Date: Arrest Time: Anest Localis					ation;																	
								Revidence Type: COUNTY														
1	Activity: X. Stolen Property B. Buy F. Forgery T. Traffic R. Smuggle O. Counterfeit P. Powers D. Deliver A. Froud S. Sell U. Use						K. Disper Distribute N.N/A		A B			ype: A. Amphetanine B. Barbiturate C. Cocain		P. Heroin H. Hullucin-igen M. Marijuana O. Opium		S. Synthetic U. Unknown P. Paraphernalli Equipment		U. Unkpowu O. Other N. N/A				
	Description	<u> </u>						A.	1	T	Counts	Activit	7	Туре	NCIC	CIS	St	ilale	Bond Ame	wit	la A. Bond	ourdince Scholals
	MURDER (FI	RST	DEG	REE, PREM	1EDITA	ATED-C	OME	STIC)		01				Y	Y	782.0)4	NONE			Y
CHARGES							N								Y	Y						Y
HAR				\sim	V				- 4						Y	Y		-				Y
O			4					-1	$A(\cdot)$		3				Y	Y						Y
		┫	\				4		T	П					Y	Y						Y
Indication of: Alchol Influence Drug Influence									,	Juvenile Disposition												
									Jail Inm	ate Number:												
Date Booked. Time Booked: Booking Officer:							Finge	n vi nud Ry	r:	Photographed By: B					Bin Number:	Bin Number:						
Advised of Rights Dy: Check for warrants) NCIC PCIC Local						ļ	Holds Yes	No		Agency of Hold:												
Alterney: ((finown) Religion J PR C					- 1	Marital S	l Status M	D	Telephone Call Logged: S Time AM PM													
Nest of Kin / PARENTS OF JUVENILE: Relation Address								Phone														
(for emergency) Rend Date: Returnable Court Date: Returnable Court Ti					t Time Release Date:					Release Time:				Releasing Officer								
GOND Charge A Charge B				Charge C				Ci	Charge D Charge E				ge E									
NAME AND ATHRESS OF BONDSMEN:										Ļ	Bord Type: ROW SURETY CASIL Bail Rond Rond Cert Other											
Α	proving Officer Signature												1									
- VI	OBIGINAL			RECORDS			UBLICE	AUCEN IIN	to		JA	(1			OT	ÆR:						

ODICINIAI

•		ONIGINAL
Complaint / Arrest	Court Case No.	Agency Case Number 18032090
Defendant Name: JEFFREY	BO PETE	Date of Birth 10/30/1963
PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT: (specify proable cause for each charge) Before Me, the undersigned being duly sworn. alleges, on information MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA the		BAXLEY ID 4481 w of
MISSING ADULT, LISA M. JEFFREY (W/F DOB 1 MISSING FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. ACCORDING	MARION COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (MCSO) INI 1/5/70); ACCORDING TO LISA'S AUNT, WINIFRED TO THE STATEMENT OF MS. BURK, LISA LIVED JNTY, FLORIDA) WITH HER HUSBAND, BO PETE	ANN BURK (W/F DOB 2/23/64), LISA HAD BEEN AT THE INCIDENT LOCATION (4001 W. SILVER
WHO HAD ALSO CALLED MCSO, ATTEMPTING ADVISED THAT SHE HAD NOT SEEN HER MOT FLY HER MOTHER TO OKLAHOMA TO VISIT FO	RMATION, FOUND PRIOR CALLS-FOR-SERVICE TO REPORT LISA MISSING. DEPUTY BATTS MA HER SINCE NOVEMBER 5TH, 2018. MS. CURL AL R A WEEK, AND TELEPHONED HER MOTHER'S I E, BO INFORMED MS. BURK THAT HE HAD NOT:	DE PHONE CONTACT WITH MS. CURL, WHO SO ADVISED THAT SHE HAD MADE PLANS TO HUSBAND BO JEEEREY TO CHECK IE SHE HAD
DISCLOSED THAT SHE HAD A DRUG PROBLEM THE INCIDENT LOCATION, AND ALLEGED THAT BELONGED TO LISA INCLUDING HER MEDICAT	HO ADVISED THAT HE HAD BEEN MARRIED TO I I AND HAD POTENTIALLY STOLEN \$700.00 FROM I THERE WERE TWO MISSING DVD PLAYERS, AI TONS. DEPUTY BATTS ADVISED THAT WHILE SI SHION, AND HE APPEARED TO AVOID ANSWERIN	M HIS TRUCK, WHICH HAD BEEN PARKED AT LONG WITH SOME PERSONAL ITEMS THAT PEAKING WITH BO JEFFREY, HE WOULD
DECEASED, DECOMPOSING, BODY WAS LOCA SHE HAD SEVERE BLUNT FORCE TRAUMA TO	AINED AND CARRIED OUT ON BO AND LISA'S TH TED WRAPPED IN PLASTIC, UNDERNEATH A BE HER FACE AREA. THERE WAS BLOOD SPATTER WAS BATTERED TO DEATH INSIDE THE CAMPE BOXING GLOVES.	ED INSIDE THE CAMPER. IT APPEARED THAT RITHROUGHOUT THE INTERIOR OF THE
THROUGHOUT HER ENTIRE BODY. THERE WAS	AND WAS INFORMED THE VICTIM HAD BLUNT F IS BRUISING ON THE VICTIM'S HANDS, ARMS, LE AS PRESENT ON THE VICTIM'S NECK, SIDES, BA BROKEN RIBS ON HER RIGHT SIDE, A LACERATI	EGS AND FEET WHICH COULD BE INDICATIVE
IN TERVIEW, BO ULTIMATELY ADMITTED TO THE BECAME ENGAGED IN A PHYSICAL ALTERCAT FOUR TIMES WITH CLOSED FISTS, IN HER FACE FURTHER ALLEGED THAT WHEN HE AWOKE TO DECEASED. BO INDICATED HE FELT RESPONSED	ONTACT WITH BO AT A LOCATION IN PUTNAM OF EFOLLOWING. ON THE EVENING OF LISA'S BIR ON AT THE INCIDENT LOCATION, DURING WHICE AFTER THE ALTERCATION ENDED, BO ADVISHE NEXT MORNING, 11/06/2018, HE FOUND LISA BIBLE FOR LISA'S DEATH, SO HE WENT TO A LOTODY, AND CONCEALED HER BODY UNDERNEAT	RTHDAY, 11/05/2018, BO ADVISED HE AND LISA SH BO ADVISED HE STRUCK LISA THREE OR SED HE AND LISA WENT TO BED. BO IN THE BATHROOM OF THEIR CAMPER, CAL STORE, PURCHASED GARBAGE BAGS
	S AND WERE DIVORCED IN OCTOBER OF 2018: H	
		, , _
SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this day of Dycom 83	AFMANT AFMANT	BAXLEY4481
Notray Public - Certified Office	MCSO ARRESTING AGEN	TCY CY



Complaint / Arrest Court Case No. Agency Case Number 18032090 Defendant Name: JEFFREY Date of Birth BO PETE 10/30/1963 FIRST APPEARANCE FINDINGS & ORDERS Based upon the foregoing Affidavit and/or Sworn Testimony of the undersigned finds and determines:

As to charge(s) _____, ____, , that there was at the time of arrest and is probable cause to believe that defendant has committed the offense with which he/she is accused and it is hereby Ordered and Adjudged that defendant is to be detained or post bond as otherwise affixed pending further proceedings. As to charge(s) ______, that there is a lack of evidence that the defendant committed the offense with which he/she is accused, and it is hereby Ordered and Adjudged that the Sheriff or Cheif of Police having custody is directed to forthwith release defendant from custody on defendant's own recongnizance this hereby Ordered and adjudged the matter of probable curse is hereby continued until the next First Apperance Hearing after date hereof, at which Hearing, the Arresting Agency shall present any further proof of probable cuase that it may possess. RELEASE ORDER: The above named Defendant was brought before the undersigned on this date at _ _o'clock __M for a first hearing and the undersigned thereupon informed him/her of the charge against him/her and provided him/her with a copy thereof and also adequately advised him/her that (1) he/she was not required to say anything and that anything he/she did say might be used against him/her (2) if he/she was financially unable to afford an attorney that the court would appoint one to represent him/her and (3) he/she had the right to communicate with his/her attorney, his/her friends if necessary reasonable means would be provided to enable him/her to do so; and the undersigned having considered all available relevant factors necessary to determine whether ball is necessary to assure Defendant's future appearance, and found that same is _necessary, it is upon consideration thereof ODERED AND ADJUDGED that the Defendant Be released on his/her own recognizance upon the condition that he/she appear as agreed below. Be admitted to bail in the amount of S ____as to charge A, S ____as to charge B, S ___as to charge C, S_ as to charge D, and S condition that he/she appear as agreed below SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF BAIL The defendant may not consume or possess alcohol The defendant may not operate a motor vehicle The defendant must comply with any other written provisions JUDGE REFUSAL OF APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL () I hereby represent to the County that I do not desire the services of the Office of the Public Defender and that I will employ private counsel. AGREEMENT TO APPEAR I here by acknowledge receipt of a copy of the above and I agree and promise to appear in Courtroom _County Courthouse, in _ Florida on o'clock. _M. and at such other times as the Court may order, and also agree .at to notify the Clerk of Court, in writing, of my new address should I move from the address above. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE DEFENDANTS SIGNATURE ME THIS ______DAY OF _____, 20_ Deputy Clerk/Judge Address